FEE STRUCTURE FOR GRADUATE PROGRAMME - 2022/2023
FOR FULL TIME & PART TIME (LOCAL & INTERNATIONAL)

GRADUATE DIPLOMA MASTER BY COURSEWORK MASTER BY COURSEWORK MASTER BY RESEARCH
COMPONENT OF FEES & DISSERATTION

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time

General Fees

Candidature (Admission Fee) * S 100 | $ 100 | $ 100 | $ 100 | $ 100 | $ 100 | S 100 | $ 100 | $ 100 | $ 100
Alumni Fee ** S 35 |S 35 | S 35 |S 35| S 35| S 35| S 35| S 35| S 35| S 35
Student Association**** S 60 [$ 60 |$ 60 |$ 60 | $ IO Q0| S P S NS 120( S 120
Guideline Book S 10 |$ 10 |$ 10 |$ 10 | S 10 |$ 10 |$ 10 |$ 10 |$ 10 |$ 10
Student pack S 85 | S 85 | S 85 | S 85 | S 85 | S 85 | S 85 | S 85 | S 85 |S 85
TOTAL $ 290 $ 290 | $ 290 $ 290 | $ 320| $ 320 $ 320| $ 320| $ 350 | $ 350
Recurring Fees***** S 365 | S 365 | S 365 |$ 365 | $ 365 [ S 365 [ S 365 | S 365 | S 365 | S 365
Tuition Fees S 1,635 | S 860 | $ 900 | $ 450 | $ 900 | $ 450 | $ 900 630 | $ 1,840 | $ 1,288
TOTAL $ 2,000 | $ 1,225 | $ 1,265 | $ 815 $ 1,265 | $ 815 $ 1,265 | $ 995 [ $ 2,205 | $ 1,653
Recurring Fees***** S 365 |$ 365 | S 365 | S 365 | $ 365 [ S 365 [ S 365 | S 365 | S 365 | S 365
Tuition Fee $ 1,635 | $ 774 | S 900 | $ 450 | $ 700 | $ 350 | $ 700 | $ 490 | $ 1,440 | S 1,288
TOTAL $ 2,000 | $ 1,139 | $ 1,265 | $ 815 $ 1,065 | $ 715 $ 1,065 | $ 855 $ 1,805 | $ 1,653
Recurring Fees***** S 192 |$ 192
Tuition Fee S 400 | $ 200
TOTAL $ 592 | $ 392
Recurring Fees***** S 365 S 365 | $ 365 [ S 365 [ S 365 S 365 | S 365 | S 365
Tuition Fees $ 860 S 450 | $ 470 | $ 450 | $ 470 | $ 329 | $ 1,040 | $ 1,008
TOTAL $ 1,225 S 815 | $ 835 | $ 815 $ 835 | $ 694 | $ 1,405 | $ 1,373
Recurring Fees***** S 365 S 365 | $ 365 [ S 365 [ S 365 S 365 | S 365 | S 365
Tuition Fee $ 774 S 450 | $ 470 | $ 350 | $ 470 | $ 329 | $ 1,040 | $ 1,008
TOTAL $ 1,139 S 815 $ 835 | $ 715 | $ 835 | $ 694 | $ 1,405 | $ 1,373
Recurring Fees***** $ 192
Tuition Fee S 200
TOTAL $ 392
Recurring Fees***** S 365 [ S 365 S 365 [ S 365 | S 365
Tuition Fee $ 325|$ 400 | $ 280 | $ 650 | $ 728
TOTAL S 690 | S 765 | $ 645 [ $ 1,015 | $ 1,093
Recurring Fees***** S 365 [ S 365 S 365 [ S 365 | S 365
Tuition Fee $ 325|$ 400 | $ 280 | $ 650 | $ 728
TOTAL $ 690 | S 765 | $ 645 [ $ 1,015 | $ 1,093

YEAR 3 / SEMESTER 3

Recurring Fees*****

Tuition Fee
TOTAL
Recurring Fees***** S 365 S 365
Tuition Fee S 280 S 728
TOTAL S 645 $ 1,093

YEAR 4 / SEMESTER 2

Recurring Fees***** S 365 S 365

Tuition Fee S 280 S 728
TOTAL $ 645 $ 1,093

GRAND TOTAL $ 4,000 $ 4,728 S 3122 $ 4,044 S 4,000 $ 4,440 S 5530 $ 5818 $ 8,850 $ 10,424

GENERAL & TUITION FEES $ 4,290 $ 5,018 $ 3412 $ 4334 S 4320 $ 4,760 S 5,850 $ 6,138 $ 9,200 $ 10,774

NOTE :

THE STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO MAKE THEIR STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE AT INSURANCE COMPANY
1) * : Payable by all students on accepting the offer of admission & non-refundable if a student fails to register for the programme.

** : Non EX- UNISSA

*#%% . Student Association fee per year = $30.00

2) General Fees must be paid in full before registration for the programme.

3) **x*** Recurring Fees are include:



Agriculture (Agribusiness)

Recurring Fees Progi::'nme programme
Master PhD
(i) Registration S 201|$ 20| S 20
(i) Service S 245 | S 245 | $ 245
(iif) Library S 100 | $ 100 | $ 100
(iv) Laboratory S - S 250 | $ 500
TOTAL $ 365|$ 615|$ 865

4) Extension Fee Per Semester is $850.00

5) Only applicable for January 2019 Intake and onwards.

6) All fees are subject to change without prior notice.

7) All fees are in Brunei Dollars.

Approved by MJPLI: 08 March 2018
Approved by Senat: 10 April 2018
New Updated: 6 February 2021



